

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1007 OF 2013
IN
SUIT NO. 402 OF 2013**

UTKARSH
KAKASAHEB
BHALERAO

Digitally signed by
UTKARSH
KAKASAHEB
BHALERAO
Date: 2023.06.13
16:51:44 +0530

Atithi Developers Pvt Ltd ..Applicant/Plaintiff
Versus
Ramashankar R. Yadav & Ors ..Defendants

Mrs. Leena Shah i/b M/s Shah & Furia Associates,
Advocates for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Ramchandra Yadav i/b ***Legal Vizz***, *Advocates for
Defendant No.6.*

CORAM : B. P. COLABAWALLA, J
DATE : JUNE 12, 2023

P.C.

The learned advocate appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff states that he has just recently come on record and requires time to take instructions in the above matter.

2 In these circumstances, stand over to 19th June, 2023.

3 This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J].