

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.498 OF 2014  
IN  
SUIT NO. 402 OF 2013

Dudhnath Kallu Yadav )...Applicant

In the matter between

Atithi Development Pvt. Ltd. )...Plaintiff

V/s.

Ramashankar R. Yadav and Ors. )...Defendants

WITH  
SUIT NO. 402 OF 2013  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1007 OF 2013  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11111 OF 2024  
IN  
SUIT NO. 402 OF 2013

-----

Dr. Gitanjali Prabhu Shetty i/b Legal Vizz, Advocate for the Applicant/  
Defendant No. 4.

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho a/w Ms Leena Shah i/by M/s. Shah and Furia  
Associates, Advocates for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Aniket Ransubhe, Advocate for the Defendants No. 1 and 2.

Adv. Vansh Bahadur Sabhaijeet Yadav for the Proposed Intervenors.

-----

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025

PC. :

Notice of Motion No. 498 of 2014

1. Dr. Shetty, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant/Defendant  
No.4 and submits that although rejoinder has been filed, some time be

granted in the matter to prepare for the same. Mr. Carvalho, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff has no objection if the hearing of the Motion is adjourned.

2. Accordingly, at their joint request, list on **16<sup>th</sup> April, 2025**.
3. It is made clear that no further indulgence would be granted.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**